

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

	Composite Manhole Frames and Cover Assemblies	DATE POSTED:	MC BS
SOLICITATION NO:	21-R076969SP	PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE:	Shawn Page, Procurement Agent
AUTHORIZED BY:	Jacob Erickson, Procurement Official	SIGNATURE/DATE:	
NOTICE OF CANCELLATION			

Notice is hereby given that Manatee County Government has cancelled Invitation to Quote (ITQ) No. 21-R076969SP for Composite Manhole Frames and Cover Assemblies. At this time the County does not intend to resolicit.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State Laws, Administrative Rulings, Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, Ordinances, Resolutions, Policy

Pursuant to the Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Section 2-26-42, the County is publishing notice of its decision to reject all quotes received in response to the solicitation and cancel the ITQ.

BACKGROUND

At the request of the Utilities Department, the Procurement Division solicited ITQ No. 21-R076969SP for the provision of composite manhole frames and cover assemblies on an as-needed basis.

The solicitation was advertised on July 21, 2021 on the Manatee County website and Periscope S2G. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange, and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members.

Manatee County Government has cancelled the solicitation and does not intend to resolicit at this time.